DUNCAN MODELS DA 1020-2,—4

BODY PARTS

REF  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
KC 018 1020/29 BRICK LD (BANDED
& COATED) WITH VENT HOLE
3 XC 081 1020/29 CASE W/CLAMPS
-] KC 003 1020/29 BRICK
8. Xr 303 1020/29 BASE PLATE
7. KC 070 1020/29 STAND W/FEET
. XE 030 STAND FEET
.. KP 028 820,1020/29 HEAT SHELD
10.  KE 302 X 1° SHEET WMETAL SCREW
11.  KC 080 1020 CONTROL PANEL SHELL
12 KE 03 UD VENT PUG ;
13 Kt 302 PAL NUT
15, KW 318 EA SWITCH KNOB
18, KGC 112 w UD SUPPORT
1% KC 222 PINVOT KIT
17, KE 301 ngrsmtmm
18, 104 208 o STTER W/SAFETY TheeR 20) ©
1 A ¥y
K
21, KC 213 1020/29 LEFT MINGE wm
22 KC 1S UD SUPPORT MOUNTING IIT
w. Kkeaz 1020/29 ELDMENT, 260V (=2.-2C) s
E 233 1020/28 ELEMENT, 208V (=4,~4C ’ o
26, KB 003 wu//”u GROOVED m( )
27, KB 0 1020/29 PEEPHOLE BRICK
8 KB 04) 1020/29 HALF BRICK
29. K9 033 1020/29 KIN--SITTER BRICK
30, X8 013 1020/29 TERMINAL
31, KE 34 1/8 ST,
32 Kt a3 X 1/2 SCREW
35 KA O30
3+ KC 117 UD SUPPORT GUARD

~

OUNCAN
P.0.80X TeO®
FRESNG, Ca 837e?

(\
.\\
P,
~
.\.\‘\
N

-- >
O—owsy ™
L
,
ORDER PARTS FORM YOUR AUTHORIZED DUNCAN CERAMICS DISTRIBUTOR '




DUNCAN MODELS DA 1020-%,—4

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

:::T DESCRIPTION ™ g\

é\
©
\ @
®

/

WM 326 4600 Repeat Cycle Timer [240/208V)
KM 325 4200 Fixed Interval Timer {240/208V)

]

KM 324 Power Relay (240/208V)

KE 314 #8-32 X 1/2° Machine Screw
KE 322 #0 Star Washet

KE 333 #6:32 Hex Nul

KM 283 4 Fibergiass Sleeving

KM 342 820, Cord Sirain Relief

KE D07 #8:32 x 1-1/4° Machine Screw

S

#9-32 Hex Nut w/Washer ®/
. KC 306 Siandard Buss Bar Assembly

KE 008 2 Poie Tetminal Sttip
. KC 319 U-Terminal Assembly

. KEJ32 #10-32 Hex Nu!

. KE 000 Insulatof e

. KE 321 ¢10 Star Washer

. KM 087 Timet Molor {00 H2) @@

. KE 317 #10-32 x I/8° Machine Sciew
. KM 23 1020729 Powet Supply Cord
. KM 300 Infinite Swilch w/Pal Nul (240/220V)

S/ [ /]

3...-...-..........-.& g
""“"’““”."PP??‘.".“.‘“”.“S-;.

KM 201 Infinile Switch w/Pal Nut {208}
21. KC 189 10° Connecling Whe, 16 Gauge

22. KC 187 €' Connecling Wire, 16 Gauge
23. KC 171 10,6,6 Wite Combo, 10 Gauge
24. KC 177 ' Connecling Wire, 12 Gauge
25. KC 179 10° Connecling Wire, 12 Gauge
26. KC 183 EA Puol Light

27. KC 138 §° Connecling Wire, 12 Gauge

/

;@@é ROYOOOO

:
(=)
()
(2)
()

/ /D

28, KC 361 3 Position Swiich
29. KC 172 6, 4 Wite Combo, 10 Gauge

.

QP (i@z@

7—? . E| Né :]_J C‘z
Ak I ; M by
. 1 "E g‘g :i =
T B y
i C 2 oty

—

KILN~-3STIER

HC
I'_""“
NO
—8
€

g\i\:%
LOWIR MEAT
OLEWENTS
4500
AT £
ThEN
r+
4o
) |

P
‘~_M —
POAY
Lrﬂ
L\
s T

-

_1
L

208/240 VAC
60 H2

ﬁ::.:
UPPER HEAT
DIWNTS

KDOO36

DO 18G4
LX874




DUNCAN EXPORT MODEL DA 1020-6G

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

REF,

PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

KM 328 4800 Repeat Cycle Timer (240/220V)
KM 325 4300 Fixed Interval Timer (240/220V)
XM 324 Powsr Relay (240/220V)

KE 314 #6-32 X 1/2° Machine Sciew

KE 322 #0 Siar Washer

KE 333 #06-32 Hex Nut

KM 385 ¢#1 x 5° Fiberglass Slesving

KM 342 820, 1020729 Cord Strain Relief

KE D07  #8-32 x 1-1/4" Machine Sciew

. KE 320 #8-32 Mex Nut w/Washer

KE 008 2 Pole Termina! Strip
KC 300 Standard Buss Bar Assembly

. KC 310 U-Terminal Assembly

. KE 315 #10-32 x 1/2° Tamperproo!l Sciew

. KE 334 #10-32 Hex Nut w/Washer

. KM D00 Lid Safety Switch

. KM 3683 L Switch Mounting Kit

. KE 080 Insulator

. KM 323 820-7/8 1020 Power Supply Cord

. KM 300 infintie Switch w/Pal Nul (240V/220V)
. KM 382 Capacho! Assembly #2

KC 187 @' (15 cm) Connecling Wire, 16 Gauge
KC 183 10,8,8 Wire Combo, 18 Gauge

. KC 144 14’ Connecling wire, 18 Gauge

. KC 131 14° {36 cm) Connecting Wire, 16 Gauge
. KC 184 Pliol Light Assembly (EA 620-8/1020-6)
. KC 139 ©° {23 cm) Connecting Wire, 12 Gauge
. KM 088 Timer Motor, 50 HZ

. KC 178 14" (25 cm) Connectling Wire, 12 Gauge
. KC 150 8 (23 cm) Ground Wire

. KC 188 10" (25 cm) Connecling wite, 16 Gauge

060

/’
]

(€]
U
(%]

o

(%)
~J

04

/I [/

[

®

©
&)

i

\

o g

‘é@s@

]

26886 4ol 6]

32. KC 177 ©° (15 cm) Connecting Wire, 12 Gauge
33, KC 138 14° (36 cm) Connaecting Wire, 12 Gauge
a4, KE 005 T-Terminal Adapler
as. KE 101 Termina! Block Assembly
8. KE 081 Dislectric insuiation for KE 101 37
a7, KC 173 6,4 Wire Combo, 16 Gauge
38. KM 361 3 Posltion Switch
36. KC 372 4° Connecting Wire, 16 Gauge
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
p] 2}
d g g —— L L ﬁ,J Ee
g g§ g ."ﬂ‘ “<“§
£y v
&f “M | |5 -.-::f‘j I
pe| o S L ?
£? -
A L e S ’1
N, N,
\’EE\JU» ]f"}
Qg A
N L _h LL_JV\—_“
[ L . —] ym:ﬁs@)
N, ¥, ) S
— [ [ [ A
T e—
— '
g £%
5 T — 9gn2
- - Ll d LgwX
e Se 8 — z %.
= = .+‘ NO O
] [y YN
< a oIx ~N o™
et S )
&2 00037
K
0001908 LXB9D




L

DUNCAN MODEL DA 1020-6L,-6%7

REF, PAAT
NO.  NO. DESCRPTION
1. KM 236
KM 23
W D24
KE J14

Powe! Relay (240/208V)
26-32 X 1/2° Machine Screw
28 Siar Washer

2002 Mex Nul

&* Fibetgiass Sieeving

820, Cord Suain Relisl

¢8-22 & 1-1/4° Machine S5ctew
2 5-32 tvex Nut w/Washer

2 Pole Terminal Siip
Standarg Buss Bas Assembly
U-Terminal Assembly

#10-32 Hex Nut

insulalof

¢ 10 Siar Washer

Timet Motor {00 HT)

¢10-32 x V8" Machine Screw
1020720 Powsr Supply Ceoid

inlinke Switch w/Pal Nut (208)
10° Connectling Wire, 18 Gauge
8' Connecling Wirs, 16 Gauge
10,0,6 Wite Combo, 16 Gauge
&' Connecling Wirs, 12 Gaupe
18° Connecling Wite, 12 Gauge
EA Piiol Ught

§° Connecling Wire, 12 Gauge
KZ 261 Posiion Swiich

KL 173 6, 4 Wire Combo, 10 Gauge

~»

WYNRRURDH

zé?
—)

4600 Rapeal Cycle Time: {240/208V)
4300 Fised Inierval Time: (2407208V)

infinfie Switch w/Pal Nul [240/220V)

ey

e

80DY PARTS

>g\\

ﬁ

dloam=c
R v.ulll

S DR

SWITTH DOAD B
wTATT PORNOM

KILH-SITTER

L r—7 Y:J
Clink Ly
- > Q=
R R % g £ S
Lt L g
KDOD71

7/29/92

1X928



DUNCAN MODEL DA 1020-6L,-67

BODY PARTS

REF PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
2.7 KC 016 1020/29 BRICK LID (BANDED

& COATED) WNH VENT HOLE.
3. KC D81 1020/25 CASE W/CLAMPS
5, KC 003 1020728 BRICK BOTTOM
6. KP 303 1020/29 BASE PLATE
7. KC 070 1020/29 STAND W/FECT
.. KE 030 STAND FECT
5. KP 028 B20.1G20/29 HEAT SHIELD
10.  KE'302 - & X 1° SHEET METAL SCREW
1. KC 060 EA 1020 CONTROL PANEL SHELL
12, KE G LID VENT PLUG
13, KM 302 PAL NUT
14, KM 319 EA SWITCH KNOB
15. KC 112 1020/29 UD SUPPORT
6.  KC 222 HINGE PNOT KIT
17. KE 301 £8 X 1/2" SHELCT METAL SCREW
1B, KM 209 KILN—SITTER W/SAFETY TiMER @ '\@
1S, KE 00§ HANDLE P
20.  KC 203 1020/29 RIGHT HINGE W/PNOT
21, KC 213 1020729 LEFT HINGE W/PIVOT
22, KC 115 LID SUPPORT MOUNTING KIT
24. KE 220 1020,/29 ELEMENTS (220V)
26, KB 0QJ 10206/29 GROOVED BRICK
27, KB 023 1020/2% PEEPHOLE BRICK
28, KB 043 1020/29 HALF BRICK
29. KO 053 1020729 KIN-SITTER BRICK
3. KB 013 1026729 TERMINAL BRICK
3. KE 341 1/8  STANDOFT
32, KT 30 #6 X 1/7 SCREW
33, KA 030 PEEPHOLE PLUG
4. KC 117 LID SUPPORT GUARQ

>4

DUNCAN CERAMICS
P.0.BOX 7609
FRESNO, CA 33747

ORDER PARTS FORM YOUR AUTHORIZED DUNCAN CERAMICS DISTRIBUTOR




DUNCAN EXPORT MODEL‘ DA 1020-6G

REF
NO.

OROER PARTS FORM YOUR AUTHORIZED DUNCAN CERAMICS DISTRIBUTOR

BODY PARTS

DESCRIPTION

1020/29 BRICK LID (BANDED

& COATED) WITH VENT HOLE.
1020/29 CASE W/CLAMPS
1020/2% BRICK BOTTOM
1020/29 BASE PLATE

1020/29 STAND W/FEET

STAND FEET

820,1020/29 HEAT SHIELD

#8 X 1° SHEET METAL SCREW
EA 1020 CONTROL PANEL SHELL
UD VENT PLUG

PAL NUT

EA SWITCH KNOB

1020/29 UD SUPPORT

Hii PIVOT KT

#8 X 1/Z SHEET METAL SCREW
KILN-SITTER W/SAFETY TIMER
HANDLE

1020/29 RIGHT HINGE W/PIVOT
1020/29 LEFY HINGE W/PIVOT
UD SUPPORT MOUNTING KIT
1020/29 ELEMENT, 240V
1020/29 GROOVED BRICK
1020/29 PEEPHOLE BRICK
1020/29 HALF BRICK

1020/28 KILN-SITTER BRICK
1020/29 TERMINAL BRICK

1/8  STANDOFF

#6 X 1/2° SCREW

PEEPHOLE PLUGC

LD SUPPORT GUARD

SWITCH BRACKET

TEFLON SWITCH ACTUATOR KIT @

DUNCAN CERAMICS
P.0.80X 7609
FRESNO, CA 93747

KDCOES

0001908

1 YRONO




i S v o
o 0 -

WMOCOUPLE

-4

DUNCAN

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC
DE 1020—2,—~4 ELECTRONIC

b
LOWER HEAT / NC NG
ELEMENTS 1 am— —3 §
BLOCK ' w | A
7'!'c EE’)"\NH
B A7—m-1—' \@
L/
AJ“/ ‘(*1)
d Tan
S
- CONTROLLER
@4 & valow
3 4 3 2 1
i | e |
8rm—
S— A 4 N 3
———— A x
A\ 3 N
S 4/ a O
3§/ Yy LA A
<4>a;;7|(3)(3l1(z) LI f &
Lo 24V
@ SFORMER]
41 13/{2{ /@\
| 3 | QUICK DISCONNECT
sov /FUEMEP MALE FEMALE
250V 1/4
" — J0oU [T03
o 080 @80
==
B I S i
WHITE 3 )

208/240 VAC =%

60 HZ

FILE NAME: 10202DE




DUNCAN EXPORT MODEL EA 1020-6G

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

a

REF, PART
NO.  NO. DESCRIPTION
KM 328 4000 Repeal Cycle Timer (240/220V)
KM 328 4300 Fixed interva! Time: (240/220V)
KM 324  Powe! Relay (240./220V)
KE 314 #6-22 X 1/2° Machine Screw
20 Sar Washer
KE 333  ¢6-32 Hex Nut
KM 85 ¢1 x 8° Fiberplass Sieeving
OM 32 820, 1020/2¢ Cord Siain Rebe!
KE 307 #8522 x 1-1/4° Machine Sciew
. KE 320 ¢8-32 Hex Nul w/Washe!
. KE 008 2 Poie Terminal Sirip
. KC 300 Swandard Buss Bar Assembly
. K19 U-Terminal Assembly
. KEJ13 21032 x 1/2° Tamperproo! Screw
. KE 34 ¢10-32 Hex Nul w/Washer
. KM 300 Ud Safety Swiich
. KM383 Lid Swiich Mounting Kit *
. KE 00O insuisior
. KM 323 820-7/8 1020 Powsr Supply Cord
. KM 300 infinhe Swiich w/Pal Nut (240V/220V)
. KM 2 Capachor Assembly #2
. KCT167 € (15 cm) Connecling Wite, 16 Gauge
. KC 183 10,8.8 Wire Combo. 16 Gauge
. KC 144 14* Connecting wire, 16 Gauge
. KC 131 14 {38 cm) Connecting Wirs, 16 Gauge
. KC 184 Pliot Light Assembly (EA E20-8/1020-6)
. KC136 §° (23 em) Connecling Wire, 12 Gauge
. KMO0Bs Timet Motot, 50 HZ
. KC 178 14" {25 cm) Conneciing Wire, 12 Gauge
. KZ 150 #' {23 cm) Ground Wite
. KC 188 10° {23 cm) Connecling wite, 16 Gauge
. KS 17?7 & (15 cm) Connecting Wre, 12 Gauge
. KC 138 14" (36 cm) Connecling Wie, 12 Gauge
. XE 005 T-Termina!l Adapier
[£. ¥ 101 Terminal Biock Assembly
. KE 081 Dretecinc Insuiation for KE 101
37. KC 173 6.4 Wie Combo, 16 Gauge
38. KO 381 I Poshion Switch
3. KT3aT2 & Connecting Wire, 16 Gauge

LR
A

ALY 4]
:

PR
J‘

o

1D wilg

LEITS
3 \
~tt— SAFETY
UWER

YL -SITIER

—-—
—
(.
— )

.—:‘I} PrLAY
"y
e €
3
.._I.__.
|
_l:’_‘"' r:; ar}
L |
fl;j
7
MU
i
[

=
l
=

NE —?

om0

prat eyt
Tuge
IR
.
a3

OEVERTS
‘ peve .'.- e
1

A AN

.f/v/wﬂ "

AAPLS
3-PANSE

220/380 VAC
50 HZ

I
[

(
-
|
|,
=

SALSNL

[.JAS: 11
uPFER At
aeutts
SAPLL LAY

i
u

POt
usmt

LOWR YEAT




DUNCAN MODEL EA 1020-6J

FERZSYRNANRYN!

. PART

NO. DESCRIPTION

C‘\

. KM 328 4000 Repeat Cycle Timer (240/206V)

KM 325 4300 Fixad intenval Timer (240/208V)

04 324
XKE 314
KE 322
KE 333
4 283
O 342

. KE 307

KE X%

. KE 098

XC 309

. KC 319
. KE 3%
. KE 080

XE 321
L X 14
XE 7
14 323
Kt 301
XC 100
XC 167
KC T
w1
XCre
XC 390
C 1%
KC 81
XC 1
XC 190
KC 131
KL 180
1O J08
[k ]

Power Relay (240/208V)
#6-32 X 1/2 Machine Sciew
#6 Sy Washer
$6-32 Hox Nut

4° Fiberglass Siseving

820, Cord Sirmin Redief

#8532 x 1-1/4° Machine Screw
#8-22 Moux Nut wWasher

€10 Stas Washer

Timer Motor (80 H2)

#10-32 x W8* Machine Screw
1020/28 Power Supply Cord
Infinite Switch w/Pal Nut (208}
10° Connecting Wirs, 18 Gauge
€ Connecting Wirs, 18 Gauge
10,8.8 Wire Combo, 10 Gauge
& Connecting Wirs, 12 Gauge
16" Connecting Wie, 12 Gauge
Puct Light Assembly

¥ Connecting Wire, 12 Gauge
3 Position Switch

8, 4 Wirs Combo, 16 Gauge
18, 8 Wirs Combo, 18 Gauge
14° Connecting Wire, 18 Gauge
9’ Ground We

Ud Safety Switch

Ud Swich Mounting 10t

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

~

L

oS\

N

13

27

1418

32

[]

@),

30
27

A )

y i

1

SN
B

29

gésé@éééééé B b §

. UD SWfCH

N
g

UPPER MEAT
ELIWENTS

4300
NED NIIRVAL
™R

n|.._/]_l. '

~o
*

- ed

SAFETY
TIMER

LOWER HEAT
TEININTS

KILN-SITTER

b=

N
PILOT
LIGHT

4400
REPLAY CYOLL
TR

r+3
ITEER

Feal

200 VAC
50 HZ
1 PHASE




OUIS3UOK WJON g

M0O0BOT ZHD9 Hd T AO¥C

22N-6¥1GL SYX3IL "3IINOSW

14 ﬂ>d 1SV3 NAQGL HINOS Ti02
Ldd 3FH1, NIIM NYINNQ IN'SITYISNANI NOSYAYd
- S=6C0TY{T rrrw WYdDVIl ONINIA ——A8_03DIAN3S
NOLLdIzoS 30 261 _3Iva
S11VMA 00801 WONINIW 24S/A3S YOy 3€ 0L WCN AE B6-B2-01 3NSSI WNIOINO
Sdhv Gf 3 ——————ATISNHL NADHS S3HIA 11oq 8E2 i
Z1¥3H 09 =2 WOWINIW 24S/A3S ¥O21 38 01 TR L4 a u
3ISVHd 1 s ATISNHL NADHS S3IM ¥ LE2S 3T |
SIIOA 042  doS- 310N ONTHIA. doL | FEEEN |
S1.03¥ A3IM0Od 1350409 1-8/2-9 c Q) 201 [alo NOLLJI¥IS3a 11_
c-620I01 'OM0 Ol | A4133dS ‘SIN3W313 ¥3080-39 OL
3438 NIIX SIHL 40
LSH# ASSVY NOILVa3d0 20 A¥O3HL ¥04
34nL .+
ZHOS ADVZ ZHB9 ADV2 3
13vd NODvavd 802 WAL
INIWIDVIL3y | ¥3LLIS NI NVYONNQ = 1
)
[ } s 004
IHDIT 9600
1071d
171 .
ADVve CGivv#
m‘% @] 4 1 et 9MS# Ld NDOVavd SHHD £'2 -
L LT INIWIIV 43N _ _
MO £ @ UL 2 1
s SWHO £’ =
ié.mﬂwc & © .nuua S risé
.PE 00EY T3UOW| —~_/ 005 130K o SWHD €9 _o
NN Y3IWIL giny WIWIL @ HOLIAS
IYNNYW WANILINI O3X14 3794 1v3d3 21 gl BAND NI
ISEMIT
i
SKHO €'S -1
op. SHHO €9 _
é
eliielv = el v
1 el 1% el SWHO ¥ -
—6[H00)/ —6 [P ® wl) wouas |
=9 onfy— =9 |7 @ [ LN NI NIX ¥3d
gl ™7 —E| N 21 rpag|  O0EWAD SWHO ¥ 44 0O 6
. Sk S
CLHOTH NOD ¢ 1331 ND NI 3 oY
AV d3A0d AVI3Y ¥3mMD0d
Y2EMIT Y2ENNT .ﬂ_ smwm_m% SWHO ¥ _qug 6OEDND
wa3l-n

SWHO ¥




DUNCAN

MODELS DA 1029-4

REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION

KC 117  UD SUPPORT GUARD
KC 018  1020/29 BRICK LD wsn x
COAED) WITH VENT

KC 049 COUAR CASE W/CLAMPS

KC 048 CASE W/CLAMPS

1020/29 BRICK BOTTOM

KP 303  BASE PUATE

DOBPNAPL N
x
o

10 KP 028  HEAT
3 KP 024 COULAR HEAT SHIELD
12 XC PANEL SHELL

X 333 1020/29 POWER SUPPLY CORD
20. KE 343 1020/29 CORD STRAIN RELIEF
21, KE 302 X 1° SHEET METAL SCREW
22 KE 301 X 1/27 SHEET METAL SCREW

. 008 HANDLE
25. KC 112 1020/29 LIO SUPPORT
28. KC 113 UD SUPPORT MOUNTING KIT

28, KC 213 LEFT HINGE W 28 ~
29. 003  GROOVED

30. 013  TERMINAL BRICK 2 e
31, 023 PEFPHOLE BRICK

32 043  HALF BRICK N
33. 033 KN SOTER BRICK .
34. 096 2 POLE TERMINAL STRP W

35. 324 POWER RELAY 1 s

36. 323 2 N 1 TMER .
3a, 307 $8-32 X 1 1/4" SCREW “f s

39. 138 14" CONNECTING WIRE, 12 GA 7

«. 139 & CONNECTING WIRE, 12 GA 28
4. 329  $8-32 NUT W/LOCK WASHER

42, 169 10" CONNECTING WIRE, 18 GA

300 INFINITE SWITCH W/PAL NUT(220V 2
13 e aer coumo s ea
309 srmmmumsss"ws. 'ma”v

[ ASSENELY

R AR A SRR SR RARSSABAEARBE SRR BATEADERRS

SRIRBIERIBLIRLYORTILEILL L

BODY PARTS

11

0001898




OUIS23UOK WION £g MO0BOT ZHOS Hd T ADv2 E-6YIEL SVKIL SLIGSn
I Ldd 3HL, NI NYINNT ONI'SIINISNANI NODVAYd
A Y —6201VT e WYNOVIQ ONINIA —— A8 _O3JIANIS——
: NOIAdI¥2S3d Agl 3ivad
S11VA 00801 WOHININ 24S/A3S VOyT 3¢ 0L WCN AR 86-82-01 3NSSI_IYNIDINO
SdWV GV e 4 ———ATISNHL NAOHS S3HIM ._..._._um mm”N MV_D”
Z1¥3H 09 | R hr NNKWININ 24S/A3S Vo2t 36 01 L4
3SYHd 1 10ct# mm«uwu\ . AISNHL NADHS S3A1A IN | ¥ LE2
SLI0A 02 Ewnmnmcwum_wmuw S10N ONRITA dol | ¢ £22_l
S1,03d ¥3M0d 8 ° o071 |Alp NOILJINOS3a
uﬂw_mmuwmw Mbm m__m AJ103dS ‘SINIWI13 §3080-3d8 0L
LSH# ASSV o34
kd wum: Loy | zHOS Aove NOILVA3d0 40 Ad¥O3HL 04
ZH09 A0¥2 80c Wi
HDOIH 13Vd NOOVMYd 1d3LLIS NI
INIWIIV 143 NVINNT bd o s
- O
s )
1HODIA 96030
ADT 1od )
~ SWHO £'2
N\
/ AOY2 Clvié
OMS# 1d NOOVYVd SWHO £'2 =
F \ IN3W3IVId3 _ _
Hn B _ .I_ ek SWHO L2 T+
CA =, O = 2 © ] é
[¥] Aol SWHO €9 g
E- L A v ® HILIMS
el 1wz  [¥3WIL Norias | VIWRION 21 17 7d] RHND NI
.—lr:lm sOd-& oL [] 00ERIT WZT_E m”.m "
ccEWI T9EWIT *
] . |
_ __ SKWHO €'9
ob SWHO E'9 _
= 1 Gl e oy e é
dRdV telios] A4 SHHD b e
6 gl /. — o ] HOLIAS
— 9| o~ | -9l v ¥ @ THIND NI NIX ¥3d
— & | N T— — & N[ T— 21 1 DOEWMT s 1O 6
. [ \/ dAl
CLHOIN NOY L N NIDI ¥3d u<m>mwm
AVI3d ¥3A0d AV13d ¥3M0d
YZEWIT Y2EWIT I_ a0 ¢ +4- 60630
ASSY
wWia31l-n
BIEMT




l

DUNCAN MODELS DA 1029-6A,-6E,

BODY PARTS

DESCRIPTION

REF. PART

NO. NO.

m »
iy

i

38

o
i

g
g

:

Jg®

B,
wmmm

o rédnddd driddngd

Ty g -

4

L

oooooo

S
1\ \\
4

.
£
;

M

mmma

w’¢l “
MR
-9

i

238

=5 338R8303%aNRRRINNAR877R782039R RS
82 gegrRuLLUSEARIYYYYSYILLLaananYSuyy

Addiddndddadyd  oAn

:
mumu o
Mrumn i s

fsi 0

5 usHEEE

Ioafid el
: xmwamw ,mwm Mmm %mu ] mm“ m
ummﬁ.nm&mm mmmmmmmmm o Choeb b
L EET T LT IS I B I LIS TRLLT

2 ¥y uIIYYYUL YYD IWIFIIVNNLLLLLLU0ELLR0ET
§ $3ddsddsdddsddsddiasdcdudod ecnninend

KDO041




DUNCAN MODEL DA 1029-6A, 6E

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

§ R m _98200

B VAT AN [N IR,

/

®

41

"

0

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC




BODY PARTS

DUNCAN MODELS DA 1029-6G

T
mmmwm mmmmv mmmmmmwmummwmm
& mmw : mmmm mw rm g mw i mm
mmw, Am SEsfEis s of mmw mmim
I R e e I
mo. I EME PRE R R el L S I ES SRR R PR EEER PRI 1T R PR CIN T RE I
p”N 8¢ mmmmmuvwmmmmmmnnumnnmmmmmmnnnamnmnm YUY HWIBIW UYL U IIWITIIWNNEDLL2028202880CT
wm. “d Addrdad driddndddoddiddndddndns dnd Y dddyLsdddndd fddrdddodddd¥g S deng m




DUNCAN MODEL DA 1029-6G

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC CONTROL PANEL PARTS

L0 SAFETY SWTCH

ENERGY
REGULATOR

A 7

e

Y

4 u 53

wm g
[ \§/1 |

18

’ C
TERM_BLOCK
POWER RELAY L POWER RELAY @ﬂg
1 — NC ——=3 t— NC  —= 3
4 Ng —6 4 NO 6
WD‘ = e ~
LOWER HEAT AR 8 *—[—\?—ra
ELEMENTS 59
l (49
o
‘ SWITCH SHOWN IN
AUTG POSITION
p— (67162
S ,
N
1~—P°‘)€€R m—.A'J N WERJ i
AT e T i f_}__]
I c [ I s L 2—}_ 69
P H o 79
4 44
; 69
5251 Qo
7 40141042043
@// 4841
- $ 70
72K\~ S
59 70 40414243
65
= SAFETY TIMER /l
S _ se)| 1 63
j— SOLENOID 2NT TIMER
KAN-SITTER 5 g 4

3-PHASE
220/380 VAC
50 HZ

KD0040

000909 X839



1 —
DUNCAN MODEL DA 1 029—-6L
BODY PARTS
REF. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
3. KC 117 UD SUPPORT GUARD
20 KC 018 1020/29 BRICK UD (BANDED &
COA WITH VENT HOLE
S, KC 040  COULAR CASE W/CLAMPS
4+ KC 048 CASE W/CLAM
s KC 003 1020/28 BRICK BOTTOM
7. KP 303  BASE PLATE
& KC 070  STAND W/FEET
§. KE O30 STAND
10. KP 02B  MEAT SHIELD
11, KP 024 COLLAR HEAT SHELD
12, KC 035 CONTROLL PANEL SHELL
130 Ka 183 PILOT UGHT
.. 114, XS 222 HINGE PIVOT KIT
16, KM 302 PAL NUT
17. KM J19 EA SWITCH KNOB
S8, K 402 ASD
18, 104 333 1020/29 POWER SUPPLY CORD
.26, KE 343 1020/2% CORD STRAN REUEF .
*21, KE 302 ss X 1° SHEET METAL SCREW \ (22
32 KE 301 #8 X 1/7 SHEET METAL SCREW (12 , 3
Z3. KA O30 PEEPHOLE PUK ;
24, KE 009  HANDLE 1
* kG 112 1020/29 UD SUPPORT . .
.28 KC 115 UG SUPPORT MOUNTING KIT ere .-
127, KC 203 RIGHT HINCE W/PIVOT e s
25, KC 213 LEFT HINGE W/PNOT 28 /. - .
29. KB 003 GROOVED BRKK . A
36 X8 013 TERMINAL BRICK 22 ===\., .
31, KB 023 PEEPHOLE BRICK
32. KB 043  HALF BRICK
35 KB 053 KN SMOTER BRICK
34, KE 098 2 POLE TERMINAL STRIP
35, KM 324 POWER REAY
36 KW 323 2 IN 1 TIMER
38 KE 307 $8-32 X 1 1/& SCREW
3. KC 138 14" CONNECTING WIRE, 12 GA
40, XC 139 & CONMECTING WIRE, 12 CA
41, KE J2% §8-32 NUT w/LOCK WASHER
42, XC 169 10" CONNECTING WMIRE, 18 CGA
3. 10f 300 INFINITE SWITCH W/PAL NUT(220V 240V)
44,  KC 418 18,4, WIRE COMBO 18 GA
45. KC 173 6,4 WIRE COMBO 18 GA
47, KciTm? € NECTING
48, KM 383 4 FIBERGIASS
4o, KC 300 STANDARD BUSS BAR ASSEMBLY ~
0. KC 319  U-=TERMINAL ASSEMBLY
a1. KE 080  INSULATOR
52 KC 361 3 POSITION SWITCH
54 KM 382 ACITOR ASSEMBLY §2
55,  KE 220 ELEMENTS (uoér
56, XE 303 $6 X 1/ SHEELT METAL SCREW @
57, KE 311 §10=32 X 1/2 SHEET METAL SCREW
ss.  KC 179 16 WRE 12 GA See
80, KE 14 6—-32 X 1/Z MACHINE SCREW
61, KE 321 10 STAR WASHER N
62 KE 322 & STAR WASHER s
€3. XC 184 ,4 WIRE COMBO 18 GA
64, KC 182 € CONNECTING WIRE 12 GA N,
es. XE 332 10 HEX NUT N
6e. Kt 333 6 HEX NUT ‘
€7. KE 341 1/¥ STAND OFF > o
€8, KC 180 207 CONNECTING WIRE ~ 0
85, KC 419 15" CONNECTING WIRE & .
DUNCAN CERAMESS
P.0. BOX 7809
FRESNO, CA §3747
ORDER PARTS FROM YOUR AUTHORILED
DUNCAN CERAMICS DISTRIBUTOR
KDOOBHA
LX575

0001895




DUNCAN MODELS DA 1029-6L

7/

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC . CONTROL PANEL PARTS

11}
L
‘ /.
2\
o Se
©
©

41
]
lr"_—'_
a_{___
S‘!~*| s:/
Dl
\o==>

N D)

L AD

‘r-— //

! N-D‘;nm __. /

\

&

.
@z@(&
?9@\/ ]

~\/

§
{

9{% © ©@ E‘S)

== || &
X \
40
49
(e
° 50
N R} i =
C Ve E 7 p
&
Y ’ KDOC89

3001895 8/10/92 LX87S
. J




DUNCAN MODELS DA 1029-67%Z

REF. PART
NO. NOC.
1. KC 117
2. KC 0186
3. KC 049
4. KC 048
5. KC 003
7. KP 303
8. KC 070
9. KE 030
10. KP 028
11.  KP 024
12 KC 035
13. KA 031
14,  KC 222
18, KM 302
17. KM 319
18, KM 209
19,
20. KE 343
21, KE 302
22, KE 301
23. KA 030
24. KE 009
25. KC 112
26,  KC 118
27.  KC 203
28, KC 213
29. KB 003
3. KB 013
31. KB 023
32, KB 043
33. KB 053
34, KE 096
35, KM 324
38. KM 327
37. KE 111
38. KE 307
39. KC 138
40. KC 139
41, KE 329
42, KC 352
43, KM 300
44, KC 167
45, KC 181
48, KC 188
47, KC 178
48, KM 383
49, KC 409
50. KC 319
St. KE 060
52 KM 362
53, KA 031
54. KE 111
55, KE 220
56. KE 303
57. KE 311
58. KC 182
80, KE 314
81. KE 321
62, KE 322
43, KC 184
64, KC 182
83, KE 332
88, KE 333
e7.
63, KC 381
70. KC 384

BODY PARTS

DESCRIPTION

UD SUPPORT GUARD

1020/29 BRICK UD (BANDED &
COATED) WITH VENT HOLE
COULAR CASE W/CLAMPS

CASE W/CLAMP

1020/29 BRICK BOTTOM

BASE PLATE

STAND W/FEET

CONTROLL PANEL SHELL
UD VENT PLUG

HINGE PMOT KIT

PAL NUT

EA SWITCH KNOB
KILN=SITTER W/SAFETY TIMER
1020/29 POWER SUPPLY CORD
1020/29 STRAIN RELIEF

8 X 1" SHEET METAL SCREW

8 X 1/7° SHEET METAL SCREW
HANDLE i
1020/29 LD SUPPORT

UD SUPPORT MOUNTING KIT

2 IN 1 TIMER

TEFLON ACTUATOR KIT
#8-32 X 1 1/4 SCREW
14" CONNECTING WIRE 18 GA [
& CONNECTING WIRE 12 GA

8 X 1/ SHEET METAL SCREW e
10—-32 MACHINE SCREW

2,8 WIRE , 16 GA

—32 X 1/2 MACHINE SCREW
10 STAR WASHER

1032 HEX NUT
6—32 HEX NUT

3 POSITION SWITCH
9" CONNECTING WIRE, 12GA.

KDOO08S

8/9/%4

LX87S




DUNCAN MODELS DA 1029-67%

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

e 24

8

®

- ORN

TN

\ }"*’
”/5?

S \ )
5'::L‘
IR
g!g_-_;_r__-‘

Vg
=\

ﬁ \‘k| -
: \‘i«(/ :. ,. 0)]l

1 o B o)

5

%_://

—

© P @OOE

e
St -
—T

(A A

i @ = \/;/1/‘© @
r-r g0t "l

C @/ @ HEB

KDQOBS

0001985

8/10/94 LXB75



BODY PARTS

DUNCAN MODEL DA 1029-N

29

o

DESCRIPTION

NO.
XC 117
KC 016

1.

REF. PART

NO,

558

g
AR

G
Byt

330858935558
CEIESEEEELEERCEESH ELEEREEEEREFEBEERESTE BE EEFECEFP IR PR

T - -

11

wm
&

28

i

%
mmmum
23 tha ]
“29237339 33 (383585 32AR2 885 YARAGE SR ay

“rnnn

> mw
i

NN
— -

m
:

e B
mﬁ%w
mmm m

il
: 1 mmmm
i

$

mmrwuwc 188933

S g
3
¥
*2n "
n.ﬂnmm».wc

i

L SN N

4893383




| CUISSRUON WION g | AODBIU 2009 id T ADF2 P S
c2-6c01 vd B v3 1300W NVINNT ONI'SITHLISNANI NOOYAYd
- N-6C01Y o WYSOVIQ ONINIA —— A8 O3JIAN3S —— o
AISIT
wummmuuﬂ_. e _.__H._ﬂm)vuzh WCN AE - B86-DI—T1_ansSI WNIORID
SLIYM 00801 : - 1106 | 6Ec i
/M3S VvO¥T 30 O1
Nwmmm ww = 3 N S SHL NAGHS S31A aQIN | ¥ LE2 A
3SVHd 1 e WNKINIW 24S/M3S ¥921 3¢ 0L dilL | ¢ gee I
0b2 W0ErE oo e ATISMHL NAOHS S3HIA 507 {ALD NOILJI¥DS30
4 10A dvd n_omuo 10N ONINIA A4103dS 'SINIWIT3 §3aa0-38 O1
S1,038 33M0d4 13Say0d 1-8/2-9 S 5
LS# ASSV AD¥YC STvv#
3gnL .¥ ZH0S AOV<Z 9MSH#1d NO9VVYd [y3IA0M @
ZH09 AD¥2 802 WO INIWIOVId3Y ><._u~_¢wwnmm " .
139d NDOOVaYd |¥3L1IS NIIM N
INIWIIV 143 NVYINNd qu.m_)auHHnle_
. SWHO 11 _ o
m 100 {I v
HILIMS G S
f SKHO 1T _&
N-62010L 'OMd OL 1HOIT || TAIND AN N,@si Im. Hu_u HmH -
3434 NI SIHL 40 10~ | O0EWAT {woi'y 'y 1
NOILV¥3d0 40 A¥O03HL 04 _ J SWHO 11 _“1
id b SWHO 1T
JINLS WN3L é
7 3042 SWHO €9
JuN ul 9603X1
_ [ I
) a 4
>0l N
— — w IN o [27] Ny g
] , 7T "o9E wia pEEE
| R | I i =3 AV I0INDD sy SWHO €9
| ] 61EDT
E _mr.._{ 2 1 SWHD €9
O O -
00EY_1300W + o — gkl
WAYILNI mwnm D~ € IAD »mwuuuw o wl Giroal/ SHUD b e zmw_umum
S2EWI SEERIT %) O o[} 1 --dal
HoLIAS| | —Z = T Assv
~V TIND NI [ ufe Y —&] N T ave sne
oLnv coEWIT -l SWHO ¥ -jee 60E3%0
3ddMm
TYNNYRW HILIAS AVI3N §3M0d é
SOd-E Y2EWI

19EWIT SWHO +




[ 4

DUNCAN MODEL EA 1029-6

ELECTRICAL
SCHEMATIC
uw l:'gﬂ-'ﬂ
(B
e SAFTTY TWTON ——?
=== [[T13
'_:5 : % ::Mno'n-

UPPER HEAT
CLDMENTS

TERM L OOK

Ar:n EAT e wRIL "\_..th
uEMENTS N ‘ ‘ \ T

Lo TERM. BLOCK XHN-SITTER
_—“: CREEN /YELLOW
<
R :
8l & & §
A
e J
3=PuASE
220/380 vaC
240/413 VAC
0 HZ

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

N\

\©@

(404023

S zg /z b Y

N
76 (40(a1E263)
Q):~ai
NN
e Y
L~
69
€9 2
//
2 59
O% |5 -
63
@\y & 77
(,/l » o &9
52151 ) o
, 4041 (42043
@ 45
L N 48[41
o & 5 70
&2 70 a0 a1 42Ya3
63 ' i 65
64
66 63
46 4300
(s Yo OO0
.
9 ((
C DUNCAN CERAMICS
P.O. BOX 7609
' FRESNO, CA 93747

{SEE OPPOSITE SIDE FOR PARTS UIST)




DUNCAN MODEL EA 1029-6L

.
[ 4

ELECTRICAL CONTROL PANEL PARTS
SCHEMATIC :

=

£
i
li T
.
yA
\M/@ \
©
©

!
N6
b boLy

(
R iERf
Aerl:
L(L { {
(C €« (
(]

[
/ ya
>
D)
\/ 7 @
-'_‘/;"‘, .
YRl & 4
@)

L
(%)
\Qg?@

POWCR RELAY (L)
;_-‘Ncr_L—l_,__/u-\__.
— ok
poemd ¢ baayp ||

L] /——I__hqa

(e
8
@

) Dy o b

r+3 tr+ 3| &
LD Lo 2
— ht | — 45
A 46 4300
= :
/9 ° -
' PLOT ~ J/j DUNCAN CERAMICS
el ? 9 ) ro.eoxiem
KL= TTER FRESNQ, CA, 83747
had.. 4
= e
A 4 SEE OPPOSITE SIDE FOR PARTS UST

LX 936




DUNCAN MODEL EA 1029-8J

r-4

ELECTRICAL o

SCHEMATIC 3

\
I’ (83 ———AH
% Ll

—lu CT

H

g
8

™4

L

CONTROL PANEL PARTS

46

18

. b

LAY

A\

D SR SANY

7172

G606 ED)

SRR




	1020_Wiring_Diagram
	1020_Wiring_Diagram
	1020_Wiring_Diagram
	W DA 1020-2-4 Body Parts
	W DA 1020-2-4 Control Panel
	W DA 1020-6G Control Panel Parts
	W DA 1020-6L-,6E Body Parts
	W DA 1020-6L,6Z Body Parts

	W DA1020-6G Body Parts

	W DE 1020-2,-4 Control Panel
	W EA 1020-6G Control Panel
	W EA 1020-6J Control Panel

	W DA 1029-2 Control Panel
	W DA 1029-4 Body Parts
	W DA 1029-4 Control Panel
	W DA 1029-6A, 6E Body Parts
	W DA 1029-6A, 6E Control Panel
	W DA 1029-6G Body Parts
	W DA 1029-6G Control Panel
	W DA 1029-6L Body Parts
	W DA 1029-6L Control Panel
	W DA 1029-6Z Body Parts
	W DA 1029-6Z Control Panel
	W DA 1029-N Body Parts
	W DA 1029-N Control Panel
	W EA 1029-6 Control Panel
	W EA 1029-6L Control Panel
	W EA 1029-8J Control Panel

